SRB at 60.  This is incorrect.  NGP did distinguish Jacobson as to 

traceability and redressability, and at length:  

In support of the argument regarding redressability, the 
County Defendants specifically contend that Plaintiffs 
should have sued all one hundred and fifty-nine (159) 
counties in Georgia.  Because Plaintiffs did not do so, the 
County Defendants submit that Plaintiffs’ injuries are not 
traceable to the Secretary, and thus, not redressable.  
However, upon review, the Court finds that Jacobson, 
upon which the County Defendants rely in support of their